1c

1c

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER AND FIRST MEETINGS

Name of Company: Dimpleman Services (1983) Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Previously of 95 Manukau Road,
Auckland, now care of Official Assignee's Office, Auckland.

Registry of High Court: Auckland.

Number of Matter: M. 201/86.

Date of Order: 7 May 1986.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 19 March 1986.

Place, and Times of First Meetings:

Creditors: My office, Tuesday, 3 June 1986 at 2.15 p.m.

Contributories: Same place and date at 2.45 p.m.

R. ON HING,

Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, 10-14 Lorne Street, Auckland 1.

3663

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF DIVIDEND

Name of Company: Moselen Holdings Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, Auckland.

Registry of High Court: Auckland.

Number of Matter: M. 1383/82.

Amount per Dollar: 100c

First and Final or Otherwise: First and final.

When Payable: 15 May 1986. Where Payable: My office.

R. ON HING.

Official Assignee, Official Liquidator.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, 10-14 Lorne Street, Auckland 1.

3710

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF ORDER TO WIND-UP COMPANY

AN order for the winding up of MICRO-PROCESSOR SERVICES LTD. of 776 Colombo Street, Christchurch, was made by the High Court at Christchurch on 9 April 1986.

The first meeting of creditors will be held at my office, 159 Hereford Street, Christchurch on Tuesday, 20 May 1986 at 10.30 a.m. Meeting of contributories to follow.

NOTE—Would creditors please forward their proofs of debt as soon as possible.

I. A. HANSEN.

Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Commercial Affairs, Private Bag, Christchurch.

3664

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF ORDER TO WIND-UP COMPANY

AN order for the winding up of MORRINSVILLE MOTORCYCLE SERVICES LTD, care of 45 Studholme Street, Morrinsville, was made by the High Court at Hamilton on 8 May 1986.

The first meeting of creditors and contributories to be advertised later.

NOTE—Would creditors please forward their proofs of debt as soon as possible.

L. G. A. CURRIE, Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Commercial Affairs, Private Bag, Hamilton.

3690

lc lc

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF ORDER TO WIND-UP COMPANY

An order for the winding up of S. M. SAVILL LTD. of 15 Woodward Street, Frankton, was made by the High Court at Hamilton on 8 May 1986.

The first meeting of creditors and contributories to be advertised later

NOTE—Would creditors please forward their proofs of debt as soon as possible.

L. G. A. CURRIE.

Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Commercial Affairs, Private Bag, Hamilton.

3699

lc lc

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER AND FIRST MEETINGS

Name of Company: The Norseman Pacific Trading Company Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Clarke Craw & Partners, corner Clark and High Streets, Dunedin.

Registry of High Court: Dunedin.

Number of Matter: M. 9/86.

Date of Order: 8 May 1986.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 28 February 1986.

Place, and Times of First Meetings:

Creditors: Thursday, 5 June 1986 at 11 a.m. at Commercial Affairs Meeting Room, Third Floor, M.L.C. Building, Corner Princes and Manse Streets, Dunedin.

Contributories: Thursday, 5 June 1986 at 11.30 a.m. at Commercial Affairs Meeting Room, Third Floor, M.L.C. Building, Corner Princes and Manse Streets, Dunedin.

T. E. LAING,

Official Assignee and Provisional Liquidator.

Dunedin.

3660

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF DIVIDEND

Name of Company: Beuth Brothers Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, Auckland.

Registry of High Court: Auckland.

Number of Matter: M. 524/80.

Amount per Dollar: 56.211c.

First and Final or Otherwise: First and final.

When Payable: 13 May 1986.

Where Payable: My office.

R. ON HING, Official Assignee, Official Liquidator.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, 10-14 Lorne Street, Auckland.

3648

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF DIVIDEND

Name of Company: Engineering Contractors Ltd. (in liquidation). Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee. Auckland.

Registry of High Court: Auckland.

Number of Matter: M. 945/84.

Amount per Dollar: .001004c.

First and Final or Otherwise: First and final.

When Payable: 13 May 1986. Where Payable: My office.

R. ON HING.

Official Assignee, Official Liquidator.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, 10-14 Lorne Street, Auckland.

3647

NOTICE OF LAST DAY FOR RECEIVING PROOFS

Name of Company: Status Publications Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Official Assignee, First Floor, Databank House, 175 The Terrace, Wellington.

Registry of High Court: Wellington.